

EX. CIVIL 141/25 AZAD SINGH (DECD)THR. LR,S Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS (LAC-120/2019 BAWANA)

20.03.2025

Fresh execution petition was received by way of assignment on 12.03.2025 when undersigned was on leave. Now it be checked and registered.

Present: Counsel for decree holder.

Heard. Perused.

Now to come up on 21.03.2025 for consideration as well as for further proceedings as per law, as requested by counsel for decree holder.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.03.2025